THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DAVID MARK HULLENDER
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

18-740481
9:00 a.m.

18-015998
10:00 a.m.

19-728167
11:00 a.m.

19-028215
1:00 p.m.

19-029593
2:00 p.m.

KIANA SMITH
V.

THE CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG
HOSPITAL AUTHORITY D/B/A ATRIUM
HEALTH

REGINA BOND
V.

CATAWBA VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY/
ASC

BRIAN BOWERS
V.

HICKORY SPRINGS MANUFACTURING
COMPANY
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

J.D. GREGORY, JR.
V.

EATON CORPORATION
OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY/
SEDGWICK CMS

DAVID BRIDGES
V.

KENDRION/FAS CONTROLS, INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2019

GASTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COURTROOM 4D FOURTH FLOOR

325 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. WAY
GASTONIA, NC 28052

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DEF: MELISSA H. GRIMES
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: ANDREW J. HOWELL
SIGMON CLARK MACKIE HANVEY
& FERRELL, HICKORY, NC

DEF: SAMUEL E. BARKER

HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: LOUIS A. WAPLE
WAPLE HOUK
CHARLOTTE, NC
DEF: H. RANDOLPH SUMNER
MULLEN HOLLAND & COOPER
GASTONIA, NC
PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
DEF: SHANNON METCALF

HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DEF: JEFFREY A. KADIS
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

-In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at
919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.
-Pre-Trial Agreements are required in all cases and must be submitted at least 10 days before the hearing.

-All foreign language interpreters must be “Level A — Court Certified”



