THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DAVID MARK HULLENDER COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2019 GASTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTROOM 4D FOURTH FLOOR 325 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. WAY GASTONIA, NC 28052	
18-740481 9:00 a.m.	KIANA SMITH v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	THE CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG HOSPITAL AUTHORITY D/B/A ATRIUM HEALTH	DEF:	MELISSA H. GRIMES HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
18-015998 10:00 a.m.	REGINA BOND v.	PLT:	ANDREW J. HOWELL SIGMON CLARK MACKIE HANVEY & FERRELL, HICKORY, NC
	CATAWBA VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY/ ASC	DEF:	SAMUEL E. BARKER HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
19-728167 11:00 a.m.	BRIAN BOWERS v.	PLT:	LOUIS A. WAPLE WAPLE HOUK CHARLOTTE, NC
	HICKORY SPRINGS MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DEF:	H. RANDOLPH SUMNER MULLEN HOLLAND & COOPER GASTONIA, NC
19-028215 1:00 p.m.	J.D. GREGORY, JR. v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	EATON CORPORATION OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY/ SEDGWICK CMS	DEF:	SHANNON METCALF HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
19-029593 2:00 p.m.	DAVID BRIDGES v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	KENDRION/FAS CONTROLS, INC. GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.	DEF:	JEFFREY A. KADIS HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

⁻In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at 919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.

⁻Pre-Trial Agreements are required in <u>all</u> cases and <u>must</u> be submitted at least 10 days before the hearing.
-All foreign language interpreters <u>must</u> be "Level A – Court Certified"